PLATE

REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of AP ril 30, 2009

#REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRELCVMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)
10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)
5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Boy Scouts (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Call Letter, Commercial
Call Letter, Amatuer

Carbon Fund (3)

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)

Disting Service Cross (2)
Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Government

Greyhound Lovers

GVW (1)

Handicap (2)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)

Italian American (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus
Korean War Veteran (2)
Light Truck Regular (1)
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)

National Guard

Naval Reserve

Navy Cross (2)
Neighborhood Electric
Norad (2)

43
12,123
97,372

159

47

47

1,974
331
14,037

285
1,689

27,809
8,879
827
116

29
2,446
169

32

633
3,777
122,570
26,086
15,418
7,670
3,876
872
299
1,336
888
13,464

51

21

14
4,259
65,967
16,368
45,908
4,471
16,016
40,382
2,404
48
57,852
2,637
1,135
848
852
694
726,107
37,790
169,733
1,667

608
876
864
692

109
547

0.001%
0.238%
1.914%
0.003%
0.001%
0.001%
0.039%
0.007%
0.276%
0.000%
0.006%
0.033%
0.000%
0.547%
0.175%
0.016%
0.002%
0.001%
0.048%
0.003%
0.001%
0.012%
0.074%
2.410%
0.513%
0.303%
0.151%
0.076%
0.017%
0.006%
0.026%
0.017%
0.265%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.084%
1.297%
0.322%
0.903%
0.088%
0.315%
0.794%
0.047%
0.001%
1.137%
0.052%
0.022%
0.017%
0.017%
0.014%
14.275%
0.743%
3.337%
0.033%
0.000%
0.012%
0.017%
0.017%
0.014%
0.000%
0.002%
0.011%

il itary
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other

Regular
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Regular
Designer
Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Military
Group Special
Military
Other
Military

Retired
Y
Y

Retired

< <<

Y

Y
Retired
Retired

Retired

Y
Y

Retired

Annually on March 2

Retired May 2, 2008
March 1, 2011
Annually on March 1
Retired
Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011

July 1, 2009

July 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

March 1, 2011
Annually on March 1

Annually on January 1
March 1, 2011

Annually on March 1

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2011

July 1, 2011
Retired May 2, 2008
Retired December 1, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008

March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

Retired May 2, 2008

Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of AP ril 30, 2009

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS
Passenger Regular (1) 2,540,750 49.949% Regular
Passenger Regular Designer (1) 179,784 3.534% Designer Y Annually on March 1
Pearl Harbor (2) 74 0.001% Military
Pioneer 33,663 0.662% Group Special Y Annually on March 1
Prisoner of War (2) 321 0.006% Military
Protective Order of Elks 1,027 0.020% Group Special Y Annually on January 1
Purple Heart (2) 4,103 0.081% Military
Raptor Educaton Foundation 3,029 0.060% Group Special Y Annually on January 1
Rec Truck Regular (1) 47,113 0.926% Regular
Regis University (1) 557 0.011% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Representative, State 0 0.000% Other
Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
School of Mines (1) 1,391 0.027% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Senator, State 0 0.000% Other
Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
Share the Road (3) 2,832 0.056% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Silver Star (2) 91 0.002% Military
Special Mobile Machinery (1) 61,310 1.205% Other
SMM Exempt 49 0.001% Other
Special Use Truck 4,039 0.079% Regular
Street Rod 901 0.018% Other
Support Education (3) 611 0.012% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Support the Horse (3) 403 0.008% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Support the Troops (3) 3,635 0.071% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1) 585,731 11.515% Regular
TVW (1) 7,753 0.152% Other
U.S. Air Force (2) 1,383 0.027% Military
U.S. Army (2) 7,140 0.140% Military
U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 192 0.004% Military
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 310 0.006% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 12,319 0.242% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 2,939 0.058% Military
University of Colorado (1) 9,053 0.178% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,263 0.025% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Vietnam Veteran (2) 8,108 0.159% Military
Western State (1) 556 0.011% Alumni Y March 1, 2011

TOTAL 5,086,672

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type

Regular
Other
Designer
Military
Group Special
Alumni

4,113,855
359,310
217,574
113,896
262,104

19,933

5,086,672

80.88%
7.06%
4.28%
2.24%
5.15%
0.39%



