REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **April 30, 2009**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	DMIN REQ EFF. DATI	COMMENTS
4th Infantry Division (2)	43	0.001%	Military			
10th Mountain Division	12,123	0.238%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 2	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	97,372	1.914%	Other		•	
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	159	0.003%	Other			
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	47	0.001%	Other			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	47	0.001%	Other			
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	1,974	0.039%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	331	0.007%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Air Force Commemorative	14,037	0.276%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2)	4	0.000%	Military			
Always Buy Colorado	285	0.006%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
American Indian (3)	1,689	0.033%	Group Special			
Boy Scouts (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special			Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	27,809	0.547%	Group Special			
Broncos Charities (3)	8,879	0.175%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Bronze Star (2)	827	0.016%	Military			
Bronze Star Valor (2)	116	0.002%	Military			
Call Letter, Commercial	29	0.001%	Other			
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,446	0.048%	Other			
Carbon Fund (3)	169	0.003%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Collect Ownership Tax	32	0.001%	Other			
Colorado College (1)	633	0.012%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State (1)	3,777	0.074%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Columbine	122,570	2.410%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Commercial Fleet	26,086	0.513%	Other			
Dealer Demo	15,418	0.303%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	7,670	0.151%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,876	0.076%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	872	0.017%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	299	0.006%	Other	v	Annually on January 1	
Denver Firefighters Denver University (1)	1,336 888	0.026% 0.017%	Group Special	Y Y	Annually on January 1 March 1, 2011	
Disabled Veteran (2)	13,464	0.265%	Alumni Military	1	March 1, 2011	
Disting Service Cross (2)	3	0.203%	Military			
Fallen Air Force (2)	2	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Army (2)	51	0.001%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Marines (2)	21	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Navy (2)	14	0.000%	Military			
Farm Tractor (1)	4,259	0.084%	Other			
Farm Truck (1)	65,967	1.297%	Other			
Firefighter	16,368	0.322%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Government	45,908	0.903%	Other		3	
Greyhound Lovers	4,471	0.088%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
GVW (1)	16,016	0.315%	Other		•	
Handicap (2)	40,382	0.794%	Regular			
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	2,404	0.047%	Military			
Honoray Consul	48	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	57,852	1.137%	Military			
Horseless Carriage (2)	2,637	0.052%	Other			
Italian American (3)	1,135	0.022%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Kids First (3)	848	0.017%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Knights of Columbus	852	0.017%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	694	0.014%	Military			
Light Truck Regular (1)	726,107	14.275%	Regular			
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)	37,790	0.743%	Designer	Retired		Retired December 1, 2008
Motorcycle Regular (1)	169,733	3.337%	Regular			
Masonic Family	1,667	0.033%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2)	4	0.000%	Military			
Mesa State (1)	608	0.012%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Metro State (1)	876	0.017%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
National Guard	864	0.017%	Military			
Naval Reserve	692	0.014%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2)	6	0.000%	Military			
Neighborhood Electric	109	0.002%	Other			
Norad (2)	547	0.011%	Military			Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **April 30, 2009**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	EDMIN REQ EFF. DATI	COMMENTS
Passenger Regular (1)	2,540,750	49.949%	Regular			
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	179,784	3.534%	Designer	Y	Annually on March 1	
Pearl Harbor (2)	74	0.001%	Military			
Pioneer	33,663	0.662%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	321	0.006%	Military			
Protective Order of Elks	1,027	0.020%	Group Special	Y	Annually on January 1	
Purple Heart (2)	4,103	0.081%	Military			
Raptor Educaton Foundation	3,029	0.060%	Group Special	Y	Annually on January 1	
Rec Truck Regular (1)	47,113	0.926%	Regular			
Regis University (1)	557	0.011%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1)	1,391	0.027%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
Share the Road (3)	2,832	0.056%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Silver Star (2)	91	0.002%	Military		•	
Special Mobile Machinery (1)	61,310	1.205%	Other			
SMM Exempt	49	0.001%	Other			
Special Use Truck	4,039	0.079%	Regular			
Street Rod	901	0.018%	Other			
Support Education (3)	611	0.012%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Support the Horse (3)	403	0.008%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Support the Troops (3)	3,635	0.071%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Trailer Regular (1)	585,731	11.515%	Regular			
TVW (1)	7,753	0.152%	Other			
U.S. Air Force (2)	1,383	0.027%	Military			
U.S. Army (2)	7,140	0.140%	Military			
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	192	0.004%	Military			
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	310	0.006%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	12,319	0.242%	Military			
U.S. Navy (2)	2,939	0.058%	Military			
University of Colorado (1)	9,053	0.178%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,263	0.025%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Vietnam Veteran (2)	8,108	0.159%	Military			
Western State (1)	556	0.011%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
TOTA	L 5,086,672					

^{(1) -} Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and person

Regular	4,113,855	80.88%
Other	359,310	7.06%
Designer	217,574	4.28%
Military	113,896	2.24%
Group Special	262,104	5.15%
Alumni	19,933	0.39%
	5,086,672	